Section IV. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed.

PASSED October 12, 1953.

(signed) Kenneth E. Poff President of Council

ATTEST:

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk

I, George E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance was duly made by posting true copies thereof atfive of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows:

> Shell Service Station U. S. Post Office Village Market Stage Coach Inn Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 4th day of Nov., 1953.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk, Village of Centerville, Ohio VIIIAGE OF CEN

and of CHROLICAN CONTROL OF THE CON

ORDINANCE NO. 12-1953

VILLAGE OF CENTERVILLE

To fix the salary of the Village Marshal

urangga ga kagasta lulu. 143 Baro - 500 500 Zagast Delaga lulu. BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio:

That the salary of the Village Marshal shall be Three Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars (\$3,800.00) per annum, payable monthly.

Section II. That the duly appointed Village Marshal shall furnish a fidelity bond for the sum of One Thousand Dollars (\$1,000.00) given by a corporate surety acceptable to the Village Council.

Section III. That all Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed and this Ordinance take effect from and after the first (1st) day of January, 1954.

PASSED 12-14-1953.

ATTEST:

James L. Kelsey Mayor

(signed) Geo. E. Howe Clerk

I, George E. Howe, Clerk of Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio, do hereby certify that there is no newspaper printed in said municipality, and that publication of the foregoing Ordinance Number 12-1953 was duly made by posting true copies thereof at five of the most public places in said corporation as determined by the Council, as follows:

> U. S. Post Office Shell Service Station Village Food Market Stage Coach Inn Pure Oil Station

Each for the period of fifteen (15) days, commencing on the 1st day of Feb., 1954.

(signed) Geo. E. Howe, Clerk, Village of Centerville, Ohio